

Bid Date: Tuesday, March 17, 2020
 Bid Time: 2:00 PM
 Place: City Hall
 305 Iberia Street
 Youngsville, LA

BID TABULATION

FOUNTAINVIEW SEWER REHABILITATION for the City of Youngsville DSA #4444.18				Gulf Coast Underground, LLC 5655 Middle Road Birmingham, AL 36505	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
1	Main Line Point Repair, 6-8" Diameter	7	each	300.00	2,100.00
2	Service Line Point Repair, 4-6" Diameter	15	each	450.00	6,750.00
3	Excavation & Backfill for Main Line, Point Repair, 0-5' Depth	1	each	2,000.00	2,000.00
4	Excavation & Backfill for Main Line, Point Repair, 5-8' Depth	3	each	3,500.00	10,500.00
5	Excavation & Backfill for Main Line, Point Repair, 8-10' Depth	1	each	9,000.00	9,000.00
6	Excavation & Backfill for Main Line, Point Repair, 10-14' Depth	1	each	7,500.00	7,500.00
7	Excavation & Backfill for Main Line, Point Repair, 17' depth	1	each	8,000.00	8,000.00
8	Excavation & Backfill for Service Line Point Repair, 0-5' Depth	15	each	800.00	12,000.00
9	Excavation & Backfill for Service Line Point Repair, 5-8' Depth	1	each	1,500.00	1,500.00
10	Additional Excavation & Backfill for Main Line & Service Line Point Repair	1	each	500.00	500.00
11	Remove & Replace Main Line Segment, 6-8" Diameter, 0-5' Depth	50	Lin. Ft.	85.00	4,250.00
12	Remove & Replace Main Line Segment, 6-8" Diameter, 5-8' Depth	50	Lin. Ft.	95.00	4,750.00
13	Remove & Replace Main Line Segment, 6-8" Diameter, 8-10' Depth	50	Lin. Ft.	115.00	5,750.00
14	Remove & Replace Main Line Segment, 6-8" Diameter, 10-14' Depth	50	Lin. Ft.	150.00	7,500.00
15	Replace Service Line 0-5' Depth	10	Lin. Ft.	75.00	750.00
16	Replace Service Line 5-8' Depth	10	Lin. Ft.	75.00	750.00
17	Plug Service Line	1	each	25.00	25.00
18	Pass Wye and Tee Installations, 4-10" Diameter	2	each	250.00	500.00
19	DIP Wye and Tee Installations, 6-8" Diameter	1	each	500.00	500.00
20	Service Riser	1	each	500.00	500.00
21	Pipe Connection to Existing Manholes or Wet Wells	3	each	600.00	1,800.00
22	Limestone for Embedment and Foundation (Type II)	50	Cu. Yds.	100.00	5,000.00
23	Concrete Embedment (Type III)	5	Cu. Yds.	150.00	750.00
24	Remove & Replace Asphalt Pavement	10	Sq.Yds.	200.00	2,000.00

FOUNTAINVIEW SEWER REHABILITATION for the City of Youngsville DSA #4444.18				Gulf Coast Underground 5655 Middle Road Theodore, AL 36582	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
25	Remove & Replace Concrete Street Pavement	5	Sq.Yds.	70.00	350.00
26	Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway	15	Sq.Yds.	100.00	1,500.00
27	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk	10	Sq.Yds.	75.00	750.00
28	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	10	Lin. Ft.	7.50	750.00
29	Remove & Replace Drainage Pipe	10	Lin. Ft.	25.00	250.00
30	Remove & Replace Existing Fences	10	Lin. Ft.	10.00	100.00
31	Limestone for Maintenance	20	Tons	80.00	1,600.00
32	Fill-Crete	20	Cu. Yds.	90.00	1,800.00
33	Special Backfill	15	Cu. Yds.	100.00	1,500.00
34	Cement Stabilized Soil	2	Cu. Yds.	100.00	200.00
35	Topsoil	5	Cu. Yds.	150.00	750.00
36	Set up 3" Bypass Pump	1	each	300.00	300.00
37	Operation of 3" Bypass Pump	4	Hours	100.00	400.00
38	Set up 4" Bypass Pump	1	each	310.00	310.00
39	Operation of 4" Bypass Pump	4	Hours	100.00	400.00
40	Set up 6" Bypass Pump	1	each	450.00	450.00
41	Operation of 6" Bypass pump	4	Hours	100.00	400.00
42	Set up for Each Wellpointing Installation	1	each	1,500.00	1,500.00
43	Wellpointing	20	Lin. Ft.	9.00	180.00
44	Construct Sanitary Sewer MH, (4'-6" Deep)	1	each	900.00	900.00
45	Construct Sanitary Sewer MH, (6.1'-10' Deep)	1	each	1,500.00	1,500.00
46	Construct Sanitary Sewer MH, (10.1'-15' Deep)	1	each	2,000.00	2,000.00
47	Construct Manhole Drop Inlet (4'-6" Deep)	1	each	1,500.00	1,500.00
48	Remove Existing Manhole, all depths and diameters	1	each	2,000.00	2,000.00
49	Watertight Manhole Covers (Additional Material Cost Only)	1	each	400.00	400.00
50	Rehabilitate 8" Sewer (CIPP)	50	Lin. Ft.	65.00	3,250.00
51	Additional Lining Thickness for 8" Rehabilitation (CIPP)	10	Lin. Ft.	5.00	50.00
52	CIPP lining up to 5' of lateral service line (4" or 6")	9	each	3,750.00	33,750.00

FOUNTAINVIEW SEWER REHABILITATION for the City of Youngsville DSA #4444.18				Gulf Coast Underground 5655 Middle Road Theodore, AL 36582	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
53	CIPP lining lateral service line beyond 5' (4" or 6")	10	Lin. Ft.	75.00	750.00
54	CIPP point repair (8" diameter, up to 8' long)	1	each	2,500.00	2,500.00
55	CIPP point repair, additional linear feet beyond 8'	5	Lin. Ft.	50.00	250.00
56	Remote Cutting of Branch Sewer or Service Connection	1	each	250.00	250.00
57	Remote Cutting of Protruding Service Taps	2	each	250.00	500.00
58	Clean Sewer Pipe, 6" -10" Diameter	300	Lin. Ft.	5.00	1,500.00
59	Root Removal in Sewer	20	Lin. Ft.	2.00	40.00
60	Grease Removal	20	Lin. Ft.	2.00	40.00
61	T.V. Inspection of Sewer Lines	1	Lin. Ft.	500.00	500.00
62	Additional Setup for T.V. Inspection	1	each	250.00	250.00
63	Cleaning and TV Inspection of Service	1	each	750.00	750.00
64	Temporary Signs & Barricades	1	Lump	1,500.00	1,500.00
65	Smoke Testing	100	ft.	5.00	500.00
66	Rehabilitate Manhole	200	ft. Lin.	130.00	26,000.00
67	Rehabilitated Manhole - Hyd. Sulfide Resistant	25	Vert. Lin. Ft.	250.00	6,250.00
68	Manhole Exfiltration Test	1	each	250.00	250.00
69	Repair Inverts	1	each	120.00	120.00
70	Rebuild Benches	1	each	120.00	120.00
71	Set up for Grout Pumping	1	each	5.00	5.00
72	Grout Pumping	10	Cu. Yds.	50.00	500.00
73	Adjust Ring & Cover to Grade	1	each	150.00	150.00
74	Replace Manhole Ring & Cover	1	each	750.00	750.00
75	Replace or Install Cleanout	2	each	350.00	700.00
76	Replace or Install Cleanout Cap	2	each	25.00	50.00
77	Conflict Box	1	each	1,500.00	1,500.00
78	Project Sign	1	each	1,000.00	1,000.00
79	Station	1	Lump	9,500.00	9,500.00
80	Timber Hold-Downs	1	each	5.00	5.00

FOUNTAINVIEW SEWER REHABILITATION for the City of Youngsville DSA #4444.18				Gulf Coast Undergr... 5655 Middle Road Theodore, AL 36582	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
81	Formed Concrete	4	Cu. Yds.	300.00	1,200.00
82	Unformed Concrete	5	Cu. Yds.	200.00	1,000.00
83	Additional Material Cost to Use D.I. Pipe (6")	5	Lin. Ft.	15.00	75.00
84	Additional Material Cost to Use D.I. Pipe (8")	5	Lin. Ft.		90.00
85	Board Sheeting	2	MFBM	5.00	10.00
86	Board Sheeting Left-in-Place (additional material cost only)	1	MFBM	5.00	5.00
87	Reset and Seal Manhole Ring	1	each	600.00	600.00
88	Asphalt Cold-Patching	5	Tons	250.00	1,250.00
89	Seeding		Pounds		500.00
90	Fertilizer	75	Pounds	15.00	1,125.00
91	Replace or Install Main Line Cleanout	1	each	1,000.00	1,000.00
92	Furnish and install stainless steel manhole cover insert	1	each	200.00	200.00
TOTAL BASE BID					216,800.00